
Rheinland-Mannschaftsmeisterschaft
2024/25

Bezirksliga Süd
Staffel-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit, Halle Spiel-Nr. Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
Sa. 07.09.2024 17:00 54484-1

17:00 54296-1
17:00
17:00 56637-1

1
2
3
4

SG Lieser/Noviand
FSV Trier-Tarforst
TuS RW Koblenz
DJK Plaidt

BSC Güls II
TB Andernach III
VfL Kesselheim
BC Mayen

 
 
 
 

Sa. 14.09.2024 17:00
17:00 56727-1
17:00

5
7
8

TB Andernach III
BC Mayen
BSC Güls II

SG Lieser/Noviand
TuS RW Koblenz
DJK Plaidt

 
 
 

So. 22.09.2024 12:00 56070-1 6 VfL Kesselheim FSV Trier-Tarforst  
Sa. 28.09.2024 17:00 54484-1

17:00 54296-1
17:00
17:00

9
10
11
12

SG Lieser/Noviand
FSV Trier-Tarforst
TuS RW Koblenz
BSC Güls II

VfL Kesselheim
BC Mayen
DJK Plaidt
TB Andernach III

 
 
 
 

So. 06.10.2024 10:00 56070-1 15 VfL Kesselheim BSC Güls II  
Sa. 12.10.2024 17:00 56727-1

17:00 56637-1
17:00

13
14
16

BC Mayen
DJK Plaidt
TB Andernach III

SG Lieser/Noviand
FSV Trier-Tarforst
TuS RW Koblenz

 
 
 

So. 13.10.2024 10:00 54484-1
10:00 54296-1
10:00
10:00

17
18
19
20

SG Lieser/Noviand
FSV Trier-Tarforst
BSC Güls II
TB Andernach III

DJK Plaidt
TuS RW Koblenz
BC Mayen
VfL Kesselheim

 
 
 
 

Sa. 09.11.2024 17:00
17:00 54296-1
17:00 56637-1
17:00 56727-1

21
22
23
24

TuS RW Koblenz
FSV Trier-Tarforst
DJK Plaidt
BC Mayen

SG Lieser/Noviand
BSC Güls II
TB Andernach III
VfL Kesselheim

 
 
 
 

Sa. 23.11.2024 17:00 54484-1
17:00
17:00

25
26
28

SG Lieser/Noviand
BSC Güls II
TB Andernach III

FSV Trier-Tarforst
TuS RW Koblenz
BC Mayen

 
 
 

So. 24.11.2024 13:00 56070-1 27 VfL Kesselheim DJK Plaidt  

Hallenverzeichnis

54296-1 Sportzentrum des FSV Trier-Tarforst
Kohlenstraße 57, 54296 Trier

54484-1 Sporthalle der GS Maring-Noviand
Am Serginer Platz, 54484 Maring-Noviand

56070-1 Sporthalle der Grundschule Kesselheim
Kurfürst-Schönborn-Straße 55, 56070 Koblenz

56637-1 Sporthalle der IGS Pellenz
Wilhelm-Röntgen-Straße, 56637 Plaidt

56727-1 Schulsporthalle Albert-Schweitzer-Realschule
Joignystraße 5, 56727 Mayen
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